Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

May 1982 Spec. Sess. Date of enactment: June 9, 1982
Assembly Bill 4 Date of publication: June 16, 1982

CHAPTER 385 , Laws of 1981

AN ACT toamend 121.07 (6) (b) and 121.85 (1) (c) of the statutes; and to amend laws
of 1981, chapter 20, section 2042 (4), relating to clarifying the method of computing
general school aid for the 1981-82 school year.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
Jollows:

SECTION 1. 121.07 (6) (b) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 20, laws of 1981, is
amended to read:
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121.07 (6) (b) The “primary ceiling cost per member” is 110% of the state shared
cost divided by the membership for the school year previous to the school year used for aid
computation, as determined by the state superintendent, except as provided in s. 121.23.

SECTION 2. 121.85 (1) (c) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 20, laws of 1981, is
amended to read:

121.85 (1) (c) *“Net school cost” is the sum of the net cost of the general fund and the
net cost of the debt service fund for the eurrent previous school year.

SECTION 3. Laws of 1981, chapter 20, section 2042 (4) is amended to read:

(Laws of 1981, chapter 20) Section 2042 (4) COMPUTATION OF MEMBERSHIP. Not-
withstanding sections 121.05 and 121.07 (1) of the statutes, the membership and
teacher-pupil ratio of the school district on September 19, 1980, including summer aver-
age daily membership equivalent and excluding declining enrollment increment, shall be
used in computing general school aid for the 1981-82 school year.




